
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1852
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2010
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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared programmes for development of basic facilities like water supply, housing and others in tribal areas of various States including Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has allocated and released funds for the above said programmes for the current financial year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): The Ministry of Rural Development is implementing a number of programmes namely Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY)/National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM) for employment and poverty alleviation, Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana(PMGSY) for development of rural infrastructure, Integrated Watershed Development Programme (IWMP) for area development, National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) and Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) for basic amenities in rural areas including Tribal areas of the country.

(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. State-wise Central allocation during the current financial year (2010-2011) and releases made so far under the allocation based schemes are given at Annexure.
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